

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Application No.180 of 2025

Balram Singh Yadav

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr Aabad Ponda, Senior Advocate, i/b. Ameya Vombathkere,
for the applicant.

Mr MG Patil, APP, for respondent No.1/ State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 2 April 2025.

P.C.:

. Heard the learned Senior Counsel for the applicant.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **12 June 2025**. The learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1/State and seeks time to take instructions. The learned trial Court shall defer the hearing of the trial till the next date.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)