

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.180 OF 2025

Balram Singh Yadav ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Ameya Vombathkere, for the Applicant.
Mr. B. B. Kulkarni, APP, for the Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 11th JUNE 2025

PC:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 30th June 2025.
3. Learned Trial Court is requested not to proceed further till the next date.

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.06.11
18:05:49
+0530

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]