

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.180 OF 2025

Balram Singh Yadav

...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr.Ameya Vombathkere:-	Advocate for Applicant.
Ms.Sangita E. Phad:-	APP for Respondent No.1 -State.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 30th JUNE 2025

P. C. :-

1. Heard the learned Advocate for Applicant.
2. The ad-interim, granted earlier, to continue till next date.
3. Let the learned APP to take instructions from the Respondent No.2 – Maharashtra Pollution Control Board.
4. Stand over to **4th August 2025.**

[S. M. MODAK, J.]