

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 180 OF 2025

Balram Singh Yadav

...Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Senior Advocate Aabad Ponda i/by Adv. Ameya Vombathkere	Advocate for the Applicant
Adv. Jitendra Jagtap	Advocate for the Respondent No. 2
Ms. S. E. Phad	APP for the Respondent No. 1-State

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 06th AUGUST 2025

P. C. :-

1. By consent, matter be kept on **18th September 2025**.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]