

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 180 OF 2025

Balram Singh YadavApplicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.Respondents

Mr. Aabad Ponda, Senior Counsel (Thgough VC) i/b Mr. Ameya Vombathkere and Mr. Sourabh Patil, Advocate for the Applicant
Ms. Veera Shinde, APP, for the Respondent – State.
Mr. Jitendra Jagtap, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 18th SEPTEMBER 2025

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.09.19
13:13:31
+0530

P.C.

1. Heard learned senior counsel for the applicant, learned APP and learned counsel for respondent no. 2.
2. At the request of learned senior counsel for the applicant, stand over to 10th November 2025.
3. Interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)